
1 KEI YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 65.84 31.54 34.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.22 3.080 -1 -1 -1 0

2 LSp4 2.70 0.99 3.694 4 3 4 3

3 3Lz<<! ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 0 2

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 1 1 1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 4 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 1 1 2 1

8 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.12 4.920 1 1 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.323 2 2 3 2

28.80 31.54

Skating Skills 1.60 4.424.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.083.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.333.75 4.75 4.75 3.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.503.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.423.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

34.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

2 Nayu MATSUSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 62.19 31.36 31.33 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 3 1

2 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.29 4.591 0 1 -1 1

4 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-3 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lz!+2Lo+2Lo ! 5.50 -0.07 5.43-2 1 0 0 -1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.08-1 2 2 3 1

8 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 1 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.17-1 1 1 2 -2

31.24 31.36

Skating Skills 1.60 4.173.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.673.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.833.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.083.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.833.25 4.50 4.25 3.25 4.00

31.33

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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3 MIYUU MOTOMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 54.00 23.57 30.93 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F<+2T< < 2.48 -0.34 2.14-3 -1 -2 -4 -2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.102 1 1 -3 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.173 2 2 3 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.761 2 0 0 0

6 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.14 1.22-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 2 2 1 1

8 2Lz<!+1Eu+2S< ! 3.22 -0.50 2.72-4 -2 -2 -4 -3

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 1 2 1

23.60 23.57

Skating Skills 1.60 4.084.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.753.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 2.50

Performance 1.60 3.924.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 2.75

Composition 1.60 3.834.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 2.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.754.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.00

30.93

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

4 Ichino Okada

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 51.77 23.78 27.99 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

2 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.381 0 0 1 -1

3 2S+2Lo<+2T< < 3.70 -0.32 3.38-3 -1 -2 -3 -2

4 2F 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 0 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.73-1 1 1 1 0

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.07 2.03-2 0 0 0 -1

7 1A+2T 2.40 0.00 2.400 1 0 0 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 0

9 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 1 2 1 1

23.00 23.78

Skating Skills 1.60 3.583.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.333.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.583.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.503.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.503.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25

27.99
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5 Kokomi SUGII

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 47.82 21.13 27.19 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 1 0 2 0

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 0.73-3 -3 -4 -4 -2

3 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.90 2.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.381 0 1 0 -1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.790 0 1 2 -1

6 2Lz+2T+2T<< << 3.80 -0.56 3.24-3 -3 -4 -2 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 1 2 0

8 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 -1 0

22.56 21.13

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.333.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.583.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.333.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

27.19

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

6 NENE HAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 47.14 20.30 27.34 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.12 3.48-2 -1 0 0 -1

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0

3 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.24 0.00 2.240 0 0 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1.960 0 0 1 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -1 -1 -2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.332 0 0 2 0

7 2Lz 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.14 1.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.581 0 0 0 1

21.40 20.30

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.423.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.423.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

27.34

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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7 Nao MANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 45.52 20.46 25.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2Lo< < 2.66 -0.41 2.25-3 -2 -3 -4 -3

2 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.603 -1 0 -2 1

3 2Lz<+2T< < 2.72 -0.50 2.22-4 -3 -2 -3 -3

4 2F<! ! 1.44 -0.29 1.15-4 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 1 1 1 -1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 0 0 3 2

7 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.18 1.18-2 -2 -1 0 -1

8 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 1 -1

9 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 0 1 1 1

20.78 20.46

Skating Skills 1.60 3.083.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 2.753.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.333.50 2.75 2.50 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.253.50 2.50 2.75 3.75 3.50

25.06

8 MariiMATSUURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Yamaguchi SC 3 44.74 19.94 24.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S<+2Lo<< << 1.54 -0.42 1.12-5 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 2F<! ! 1.44 -0.29 1.15-4 -2 -1 -2 -2

3 2Lz<+1Eu+2S< < 3.22 -0.50 2.72-3 -3 -2 -3 -3

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 1 2 3 0

5 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.23 1.45-2 0 -1 -2 -1

6 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 -1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 1 0 2 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.530 1 1 1 1

20.18 19.94

Skating Skills 1.60 3.333.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25

Transitions 1.60 2.923.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.50

Performance 1.60 3.003.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75

Composition 1.60 3.083.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.173.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75

24.80
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9 MisakiKURITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 41.19 17.60 23.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F<+2T< < 2.48 -0.34 2.14-3 -2 -2 -4 -2

2 2S+2Lo< < 2.66 -0.27 2.39-4 -3 -1 -2 -1

3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 1 1 1 0

5 LSp2 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 0 -2 -1

6 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.23 1.45-2 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 1A 1.10 -0.22 0.88-3 -1 -1 -2 -3

8 2S 1.30 -0.09 1.21-1 0 0 -1 -1

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 -1 0 0

18.92 17.60

Skating Skills 1.60 2.833.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00

Transitions 1.60 2.753.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.50

Performance 1.60 3.083.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.50

Composition 1.60 3.083.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.002.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.50

23.59

10 Saki Takeda

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 40.82 17.38 24.94 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 2F< < 1.44 -0.72 0.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz<! ! 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.382 -1 0 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 0 1 0

5 1A+2T< < 2.14 -0.55 1.59-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 2 2 2 1

7 2F<+2T<< << 1.84 -0.58 1.26-4 -4 -4 -4 -3

8 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -3 -1 -3 -3

9 LSp2 1.90 0.25 2.151 1 2 2 1

19.50 17.38

Skating Skills 1.60 3.423.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 2.923.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.083.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50

Composition 1.60 3.173.50 2.75 3.00 3.75 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.003.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00

24.94

Falls:  -1.50 (3)
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11 Akina Kaku

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 39.65 16.99 22.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 0.77-3 -3 -3 -3 -1

2 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 2F<+1A+SEQ < 2.03 -0.14 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 1Lze e 0.48 -0.13 0.35-3 -3 -3 -2 -1

5 2S+1Eu+2S 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 -1

6 LSp2 1.90 -0.06 1.84-1 0 0 -1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 1 -1 -2 0

8 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.14 1.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.752 1 1 1 0

17.77 16.99

Skating Skills 1.60 3.173.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25

Transitions 1.60 2.833.00 2.75 2.50 3.50 2.75

Performance 1.60 2.833.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75

Composition 1.60 2.583.25 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.753.00 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75

22.66

12 Sena NAGASAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

YAKUMO FSC 2 33.74 12.32 22.92 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.65 1.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz<e e 1.26 -0.42 0.84-5 -4 -3 -2 -3

3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.800 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2Lo<+2Lo<< << 1.86 -0.54 1.32-4 -4 -4 -4 -3

5 LSp1 1.50 0.05 1.550 0 1 1 -1

6 2F< < 1.44 -0.72 0.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 ChSq1 3.00 -2.50 0.50-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 2.800 -1 -1 0 -1

17.50 12.32

Skating Skills 1.60 3.083.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Transitions 1.60 2.833.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.50

Performance 1.60 2.753.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.833.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.833.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75

22.92

Falls:  -1.50 (3)
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13 Juna KIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 32.19 12.66 20.53 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 2.33-1 0 -1 0 -1

2 2F<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz<<! ! 0.60 -0.30 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 1.92-2 -1 -1 -3 -2

5 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

6 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.15 0.35-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 0 0 -1 -1

8 2S+2Lo< < 2.66 -0.27 2.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 LSp1 1.50 -0.15 1.35-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

14.66 12.66

Skating Skills 1.60 2.583.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75

Transitions 1.60 2.502.75 2.25 2.25 3.00 2.50

Performance 1.60 2.502.50 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.582.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.672.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.25

20.53

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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